
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/16/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
14-1219

Title
Proposition K Grant Agreement / Mudtown Farms-Garden Lighting and Fencing Project / Extension of
Deadline / L. A. for Kids Steering Committee

Last Change Date Expiration Date
02/21/2018 02/20/2020

Reference Numbers
L.A. for Kids Steering Committee Report: 0220-03145-0269; 0220-03145-0312,Contract: C-119012

Council District
15 

Action History for Council File 14-1219
Date Activity
02/21/2018 Council action final. 
02/20/2018 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
02/14/2018 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on February 20, 2018. 
02/14/2018 Arts, Entertainment, Parks and River Committee approved item(s) . 
02/09/2018 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on February 14, 2018. 
01/30/2018 L.A. for Kids Steering Committee document(s) referred to Arts, Entertainment, Parks

and River Committee. 
01/30/2018 Document(s) submitted by L.A. for Kids Steering Committee, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0312, dated January 30, 2018,
with Bureau of Engineering report, dated January 25, 2018, relative to
recommendations which would authorize Amendment No. 2 to Proposition K Grant
Agreement No. C-119012 to extend the deadline for completion of design and
construction from June 26, 2016 to March 31, 2019. 

10/03/2014 Council action final. 
10/01/2014 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
09/24/2014 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on October 1, 2014. 
09/22/2014 Arts, Parks, Health, Aging, and River Committee approved item(s) . 
09/19/2014 Arts, Parks, Health, Aging, and River Committee scheduled item for committee

meeting on September 22, 2014. 
09/05/2014 L.A. for Kids Steering Committee document(s) referred to Arts, Parks, Health, Aging,

and River Committee. 
09/05/2014 Document(s) submitted by L.A. for Kids Steering Committee, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0269, dated September 3, 2014,
relative to the Watts Labor Community Action Committee request to extend the
deadline under Proposition K Grant Agreement for design and construction of the
Mudtown Farms - Garden Lighting and Fencing Project from June 26, 2013 to June 26,
2016. 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1219
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1219

